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Why are we here today?
Ballot Question 3 Summary

* Ballot Question 3 * Opposition: RCVis too
 Top of the Ballot Races confusing
« Open primary e RCVis new
* Match the down ballot races e \/oter education addresses
* Top 5 candidates move forward newness
: \I\’/IV'de”sn.ge Oica”d'dates * So, Vote Nevada is providing
ore choices forvoters education on ranked choice
* Ranked Choice Voting General voting
Election | « Everyone can learn with practice
* 5 Candidates Creates a spoiler :
offoct * We are here to practice

e RCVis aninstant runoff

e Candidates must have 50%1 votes
to win



Ballot Question 3
Primary Election Process

* Top of the ticket races * Primary Election
* U.S. Senate * All candidates on the same
 House of Representatives ballot
e Constitutional offices * Party affiliation included
e Legislature * Voters pick one candidate
« Assembly * Top 5 candidates move forward
* Senate

* Open primary
* All candidates together
* No voters prohibited from voting

e Matches down-ballot races



Ballot Question 3
General Election Process

* General Election * Ranked Choice Voting
* Five Candidates Tabulation:
* Voters Options * First tabulation, if a candidate
* Traditional: One and Done gets 509%+1 , winner!

* Rankuptob5 . _
. Blank columns counted asnoneof  ® If N0 candidate receives

these candidates 50%+1, instant runoff

* Ranking allows for an instant runoff . .
 Candidate with fewest votes

* One and Done g £ th \ ,
* As long as your candidate does not rops off, that person’s voters

drop off in the instant runoff due to second choice votes transfer

having the least number of votes, to their second-choice
your vote counts in the instant run i
off candidate

https://rankthevote.us/learn/
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L et’s Practice

* Primary * General Election
* Pick a sport to award $1 million < Rank up to 5 inyour order of
- The award will go to both men’s ~ Preference

and women’s teams in that * RCV123.com

sport
 Pick one
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State of Alaska
Round 1
Candidate Votes Percentage
Chesbrao, Patricia R. 28,233 10.73%

Kelley, Buzz A. 8,575 3.26%

Murkowski, Lisa 114,118 43.39%

Tshibaka, Kelly C. 112,101 42.62%
Continuing Ballots Total 263,027
Blanks 3,271
Exhausted 0
Overvotes 499
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 3,770

Kelley, Buzz A. is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate Kelley, Buzz A..

8575 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from Transferred to Ballots Votes

Kelley, Buzz A Chesbro, Patricia R. 901 901
Kelley, Buzz A Murkowski, Lisa 1641 1,641
Kelley, Buzz A Tshibaka, Kelly C. 3209 3,209
Kelley, Buzz A Exhausted 2806 2,806

Kelley, Buzz A. QOvervotes 13 18




m

Round 2 .
Candidate Votes Percentage Round 3
Chesbro, Patricia R. 29,134 11.20%
Kelley, Buzz A 0 0.00% Candidate Votes Percentage
Murkowski, Lisa 115,759 44.49% Chesbro, Patricia R. 0 0.00%
Tshibaka, Kelly C. 115,310 44 32% Kelley, Buzz A 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total 260,203 Murkowski, Lisa 136,330 53.70%
Blank: 3,271 .
anks ' Tshibaka, Kelly C. 117,534 46.30%
Exhausted 2,806
Continuing Ballots Total 253 864
Overvotes 517
Remainder Points 0 Blanks 327
MNon Transferable Total 6,594 Exhausted 9,107
Overvotes 555
Chesbro, Patricia R. is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.
Remainder Points 1}
Elimination transfer for candidate Chesbro, Patricia R.. N T ferable T | 12.933
ta
29134 ballots have been transferred in the following manner: on Transterable 1o !
Transferred from Transferred to Ballots Votes L. ) L.
Chesbro, Patricia R. Murkowski, Lisa 20571 20571 Murkowski, Lisa is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.
Chesbra, Patricia R. Tshibaka, Kelly C. 2224 2224 Tshibaka, Kelly C. is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last
Chesbro, Patricia R. Exhausted 6301 6,301 round.

Chesbro, Patricia R. Owvervotes 38 38




State of Alaska
Round 1
Candidate
Begich, Mick
Bye, Chris
Palin, Sarah
Peltola, Mary 5.

Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Mon Transferable Total

Bye, Chris is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes
62,505
4,999
68,330
128,755
264,589
1,775
0
433
0
2,208

Elimination transfer for candidate Bye, Chiris.

Percentage
2362%
1.89%
2582%
48.66%

4999 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
Bye, Chris
Bye, Chris
Bye, Chris
Bye, Chris
Bye, Chris

Transferred to

Begich, Nick
Palin, Sarah
Peltola, Mary 5.
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots

1994
1069
1031

902

Votes
1,994
1,069
1,031

902

Round 2

Candidate

Begich, Nick

Bye, Chris

Palin, Sarah

Peltola, Mary S.
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage

64,499

0

69,399
129,786
263,684
1,775
902

436

0

3,113

24.46%

0.00%
26.32%
49.22%

Begich, Nick is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate Begich, Mick.

64499 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
Begich, Mick
Begich, Nick
Begich, Mick
Begich, Mick

Transferred to
Palin, Sarah
Peltola, Mary 5.
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots
43072
477
13894
56

Votes
43,072
7477
13,894
56



Round 3

Candidate Votes Percentage

Begich, Nick 0 0.00%

Bye, Chris 0 0.00%

Palin, Sarah 112,471 45.04%

Peltola, Mary 5. 137,263 54.96%
Continuing Ballots Total 249,734
Blanks 1,775
Exhausted 14,796
Owvervotes 492
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 17,063

Palin, Sarah is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

Peltola, Mary 5. is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.
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